
New Wilmington
Livestock

New Wilmington,Pa.
April?, 1986

Report suppliedby PDA
CATTLE 359. Compared with

last Monday’s market: Slaughter
cows fully $5 lower; Good
slaughter steers 48.00-49.50 one at
51.50; Few standard 42.5047.75,
Few Choice slaughterheifers 49.75-
51.75; Few Good 44.0045.25; Few
Standard 40.0044.00; Few Utility
$35.00-37.50; Breaking Utility &

Commercial slaughter cows 31.00-
34.50.. Yield Grade 4-5 26.50-30.75;
Cutter & Boning Utility 29.00-33.50;
Canner & Low Cutter 25.00-29.50;
Shells down to $16.00; Few Stan-
dard bullocks 41.0043.00; Utility
38.0040.00; Few Yield Grade No. 1
1640-1860 lbs. slaughter bulls 41.00-
42.50; Few Yield Grade No. 2 1150-
1680 lbs. 37.5040.00. FEEDER
CATTLE: Medium Frame #1
Steers 400-655 lbs. 48.00-
60.50.. Frame #1 Heifers
400-700 lbs. 40.0050.50;Few 325-375
lbs. 56.0061.00; Medium & Large
Frame #2 400650 lbs. 32.50-39.00;
Large Frame #2 400770 lbs.
Holsteins 30.0038.50...Medium &

Large Frame #2 Bulls 500750 lbs.
39.5050.00; Large Frame #2 550770
lbs. Holsteins30.0038.00.

CALVES 296. Choice Vealers
78.00-90.00; Good 65.0078.00;
Standard & Good 90120 lbs. 35.00
45.00; 6085 lbs. 25.0039.00; Utility
5090 lbs. 10.00-20.00...FARM
CALVES: Holstein bulls 90130 lbs.
54.0070.00; 8090 lbs. 48.0055.00;
Holstein heifers 90120 lbs. 50.00
56.00.

HOGS 441. Barrows & Gilts $2-
2.50 lower. US No. 1-2 225-240 lbs.
barrows & gilts 38.00-38.50 small lot
40.00; No. 1-3 215-250 lbs. 37.00
38.00; No. 2-3 215-255 lbs. 36.50
37.50; No. 2-4 200-270 lbs. 35.00
36.00; No. 34 250-590 lbs. 33.25-
34.50...50WS steady. US No. 1-3
460-670 lbs. sows 36.0041.25,295455
lbs. sows 30.00-35.00...80ARS

Livestock morket

Keister’s Livestock
Middleburg,Pa.

' Tuesday, April 8,1986
Report suppliedbyAuction

22.0030.00.
FEEDER PIGS 45. Few US No.

1-3 20-30 lbs. feeder pigs 17.0021.00
per head; No. 1-3 35-50 lbs. 28.00
40.00.

SHEEP 74. High Choice & Prime
70-80 lbs. spring slaughter lambs
89.0092.00, small lot 96.00; 8090
lbs. 86.0088.50...SLAUGHTER
EWES 12.0025.00.

CATTLE 369. Compared with
last Tuesday’s market: Slaughter
steers mostly sl-$2 lower; Cows $2-
$5 lower...Few High Choice and
Prime steers 54-57.25, Choice 1000
1550 lbs. 5053.50, Good 43.7548,
couple 49.00, few Choice holsteins
46.25- Good 43.0047, Standard
39.2543.50.. Few Choice heifers
48.25- few Good 42.75-
47.. Breaking Utility and Com-
mercial slaughter cows 29.50-33,
couple 35.00, Cutter & Boning
Utility 27-30.25, Canner & Low
Cutter 24.50-27, Shells down to
22.75.. Few Good slaughter
bullocks 43.0044...Yie1d Grade No.
1 1025-1900 lbs. bulls 38.0045, one
49.75.. Feeder Cattle: Medium
Frame #1 400-800 lbs. steers and
bulls 42.0056.00.

CALVES 180. Few Choice
vealers 70.0065, few Good 55.00-72,
Standard and Good 70-110 lbs.
41.0047, Utility 6060 lbs. 32.00-
40...Farm Calves: Holstein Bulls
90-125 lbs. 50.0065.00.

HOGS 648. Barrows and gilts
weak to $1.50 lower...US No. 1220
235 lbs. 41.0042, No. 1-2 215-235 lbs.
39.5041, No. 2-3 2-250 lbs. 38.50-
39.50, No. 24 2-270 lbs'. 35.85-
38.50...US No. 1-3 290600 lbs. sows
3069.50, No. 2-3 390550 lbs. 28.75-
36.. 28.25-30.25.

FEEDER PIGS 363. US No. 1-3
2035 lbs. feeder pigs 27.0037,35-55
lbs. 35.0045 - all perhead.

SHEEP 7. Few Choice 15-60 lbs.
spring slaughter lambs 96.00-
100.. Slaughter ewes 14.00-
25.00.
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New Holland Horses
New Holland Sales Stables

New Holland, PA
Monday, April 7,1986

Report suppliedby auction
Reported receipts of 244 head of

horses, mules and ponies.
Market: steady.

BetterHorses 625.00-725.00.
Driving Horses 350.00425.00.
Riding Horses 225.00-550.00.
LightweightKillers 180.00-300.
Heavyweight Killers 350.

MarePonies 20.00-65.00.
Colts 10.00-25.00.
Gelding Ponies 30.00-65.00.
Larger Ponies 100.00-200.00.

TOP OF THE CLASS
Club Lambs
B & B Livestock Lambs

from

BOURBON SPRINGS
FARM

sth Spring Sale
Saturday, April 26,1986

6:30 P.M.
NewvilleFairgrounds

(Route 533 justwest of NewviHe, PA)
Guest Consignors: Lemmon Form and

Shepherd's Crook
80-90Project Pigs (35-85#) 12 Project Lambs
15Service Boars - 25Bred Gilts - 20Open Gilts

Durocs, Spots, Yorks, Crossbreds - Mostly Crossbred Lambs
Buy Proven Performance Like:

1985 High Indexing Pen & HighBoar -

PA Boar Test (Lemmon Farm)
★ By CS Buster Boy
aveg. 2.38 ADG. .74 BF. 6.34 LE. 2.26 FE

1985 High Indexing Pen & High Boar -

Del. Boar Test (Bourbon Springs)
★ by BSF Tub 51-9
aveg. 2.17 ADG, .62 BF, 2.4 FE

1985 High Indexing Pen -

N.Y. Boar Test (Bourbon Springs)
★ by BSF Archie
aveg. 2.0 ADG, .49 BF, 2.64 FE. 5.5 LE

it Offspring of these same sires sell in this sale.
19 innings

From Bourbon Springs
Cumberland Co. Carlisle Fair:

4-H Roundup;
6r. Ch. Market Hog

Res. Ch. Market Hog
ChampionPen

Shlppensburq Folr:
Gr Ch. Market Hog

(Open & 4-H)
ChampionPen (4-H)

Gr. Oh. and Res. Ch.
Barrows (open)

Ch. Carcass Barrow

;ppp,
Gr. Ch. Feeder Pig

Howard Co. Fair:
(Maryland)

Champion Pair
Centre Co. Folr:

Ch. Duroc Harrow (open]
ElizabethtownFair:

larket Hog

From
Lemmon Farm
Cumberland Co.

FFA Market Hoa Show:

From
Shepherd's Crook
Cumberland Co. FFA
Market Lamb Show:

Ch. Pen - Res. Ch.
Heavyweight

- Ch. Lightweight

Ch. Columbia -Res. Champion
Columbia • Ch. Dorset

Ch. Rambouillet
Res. Ch. Rambouillet

Brucellosis and Pseudorabies Free Herds
Auctioneer: V ArtKling License No. AU-000500-L
Ken Ketterer, (717) 423-6250
Bruce Lemmon, (717) 423-6514
Robert Leib, (717) 697-5374

400.00.


